COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
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NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above sitels) only and is not transferable
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ISSUING OFFICER DIRECTOR




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 783-3670
FAX: (717) 783-5662

CERTIFIED MAIL — RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
MAILING DATE: '
APR ¢ 3 2012
Ms, Melanie Werdel, EVP Administration
Emeritus Corporation
3131 EHiott Avenue, Suite 500
Seattle, Washington 98121

RE: Emeritus at Creekview
1100 Grandon Way
Mechanicsburg, Pennsylvania 170565

Dear Ms. Werdel:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s (Department) licensing
inspection on February 7, 2012 and February 8, 2012 of the above personal care home,
we found that violations specified for your previous PROVISIONAL license have not
been corrected and we found new violations not found during our previous inspection.

A SECOND PROVISIONAL license is being issued based on substantial ‘
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes). Your
PROVISIONAL license is enclosed.

All violations specified on the Violation Report must be corrected by the dates
specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600
must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the Department’s
Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be verified.

Pursuant to 62 P.S. 1085-1087 and 55 Pa.Code §§ 2600.261-268 (relating to
enforcement), the Department intends to assess a fine for the following viclations uniess
fully corrected on or before the mandated correction date.




Ms. Melanie Werdel 2

55 Pa.Code  Class Fine Calculated Mandated

Chapter 2600 of Census at Perresident Fine Correction Date

Section no. Violation Inspection X Per day = Per day (to avoid Fine)

132d I 107 $5 $535 5 calendar days from
mailing date of this letter

187a Il 107 $5 $535 5 calendar days from
mailing date of this letter

187d Il 107 $5 $535 5 calendar days from

mailing date of this letter

82¢ 11t 107 $3 $321 15 calendar days from
mailing date of this letter

A fine will be assessed on a daily basis beginning with the date of this letter and
will continue until the violation is fully corrected, and full compliance with the regulation
has been achieved. [f the violation is fully corrected, and full compliance with the
regulation has been achieved, by the mandated correction date, no fine will be
assessed. You must notify the Department’s Regional Adult Residential Licensing
office in writing as soon as each violation is fully corrected and submit written
documentation of each correction. The Department will conduct an on-site inspection
after the mandated correction date, and within 20 calendar days of the date of this letter.
If one or more violations is not fully corrected and full compliance with the regulation has
not been achieved, you will periodically receive invoices from the Department’s Bureau
of Financial Operations with payment instructions. The fines will continue to accumulate
until the violation is fully corrected and full compliance with the regulation has been
achieved. -

Once you receive your invoice from the Bureau of Financial Operations, if you
disagree with the amount of the penalty, you have the right to appeal through a hearing
before the Bureau of Hearings and Appeals, Department of Public Welfare. [f you
decide to appeal, a written request to appeal the fine must be received, along with the
assessed daily fine, not to exceed $500, in accordance with 55 Pa.Code § 2600.263
(relating to appeal of penalty). All appeal requests must be sent to the address
indicated on the invoice you will receive from the Bureau of Financial Operations.

If you disagree with the decision to issue a PROVISIONAL license, you have the
right to appeal through hearing before the Bureau of Hearings and Appeals, Department
of Public Welfare in accordance with 1 Pa.Code Part I, Chs. 31-35. If you decide to
appeal, a written request for an appeal must be received within 10 days of the date of
this letter by:

Jacob Herzing, Enforcement Manager
Adult Residential Licensing
Department of Public Welfare

631 Health and Welfare Building
Seventh and Forster Streets
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120
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This decision is final 11 days from the date of this letter, or if you decide to
appeal, upon issuance of a decision by the Bureau of Hearings and Appeals.

Sincerely,

Ronald Melusky
Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSCNAL CARE HOMES - 55 PaCode Cha.p@er 2600 Page [ of &
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME : CURRENT LICENSE NUUMBER
EMERITUS AT CREEXVIEW, 1100 GRANDON WAY MECHANICSBURG, PA 17055 E 3161210
LISPECTION DATES (Inciude all dates of the inspestion REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
RAFW0I1Z J w#/siocia ' McKinley Rouvse, Ron Minich, Denny Grarahan
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION|{Required on FIRST PAGE only unless mudtip!
Tepresentatives produce the plan) d B
Katdeen . ')mca ass Ty Ay,
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE BEGIONAL LICENSING APPROV AL OF P OF DATE
CORRECTION
Dbl Wﬁf A B g (Y ool
[} v - V?{/ Uﬁ——/
: PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {ioclude a step-by-step pian to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  viclation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | cOMBLIANCE
$5PaCode 2600 ' VERIFIED BY } dmmtmcur} YERIFIED BY
82 Twa containers of 10.102 Alex plus *Dap* latex 2Bz Two containers of "DAP” and the pewer tocls were
Poisonous materials | Siioone were found in the unjocked newdy built removed from the recerd room. A lock was instalied
shall be keptiocked | Tiedications record o ext to room number This room is infended for medicat records and will
ﬁ mms!ébslsetﬁ ol it v O"sneh um&-ems{oadm g&s" rat house cherfiicals.
oﬂhe:dauts .mt A a punciired, There were aiso power loals in the
fiving in the home recm. 2009712 A survey of thel community was conducted 1o verify
are able to safely poisonous materials are locked and inaccessible o
use or avoid residents
poisonous materials. ’ .
. ) o tons have peen (akeh i«
33112 Additional trainjng to be completed pertaining to  SFoPS N Soson: full]
chemical storage and safety. Chemical storage . g i3 not ¥
and salety training is contained in the new hire
crientation and the annual required {rain
ongeing . Maintenance Director or Designee to survey storagg
areas that conjain poisonows matedals weekly to
werify that these storage areas zre locked.
Repested Violations: (62772011 engoing Executive Direbtor [Administrater) to verify
surveys are completad and randomly survey
chemical storage areas to verify complance
wilh the plan pf correction.
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B3-14-"12 15:17 FROM-Lovalton of Creekve

YIOLATION REFOREY

_ PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 2 of 9
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
EMERITUS AT CREEKVIEW, 1108 GRANDON WAY MECHANICSBURG, PA 17055 31612

INSPECTION DATES (Incizde all dates of the inspection)
2AT2012 . '

REGIONAYL REPRESENTATIVE
MeKinley Rouse, Ron Mingich, Denny Granaban

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION|(Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan)

Kotwieen M. Degelasc, &b awa

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICEMSING éPPROVhL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION |
Mﬂ/, e NtrA 3!54{12 ﬂ &éy/
,”\ . . S //‘/ | 0/’-——-" /A
. i
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {mclude a step-by-step plan to correct the specific
SgﬁPgUl.Anggu VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, 2s well as a plan to assure the violation COIM?P?:!J;E%ICE
Code §21 - YERIFIED BY does not recar) VERIFIED BY
55 On February 7, 2012, the drver duct in the laundry | 2/7:2012 The dryer ductiwas replaced durmng e survey,
Furniture and m 4%2 'wa;s1 r;ber; The tear allows [int to be prior to the departure of the surveyors. The duct
equipment shall be al over undny room. had baen checited 1 day prior and was intact. This
:‘ngﬂfﬂfﬂalﬂ Glr?;ﬂ tear was fhought to be caused by a residents cat.
28742 Remaining drygr ducts were verified to be intact
and in good w;rking crder. :
33142 Training to be tomplated pertaining to regulation
2500.85. Steds have been taken|ic
corgect viciation; full
contplizncg isnot vegifiable
vl ‘
Initials (DPW?
ongoing Maintenance Derector to verify weekly that d r;rerDa (
ducts are in good repair, reptacing duct{s)should
the need arise
ongaing Executive Diregtor { A:dministrétor) or designee
1o verify weekly audit by Maintenance Director and
randomiy sunsey the dryer ducts to verify compliance
wilh lhe plan of comrection.

i

H




I P L rAs A s wewaaw

- dawsd

- et 1 et

W e

VIOLATION REPORT :
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapﬁerﬁﬁﬁﬂ'

Page 3 of 9
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME g CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
EMERITTUS AT CREEKVIEW, 1100 GRANDON WAY MECHANICSRURG, PA. 17055 I 31612y

INSPECTION DATES (Include afl dates of the fuspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

02072012

McKinIeyRowe,F.othiﬁc}gDmnmeahan

representatives produce the plan)
Katvleonm M. 'Dmoxtaﬁ's. AsbA SD

'PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF {DORRECTIOI% {(Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

SIGNATUBE OF LEGAL ENTITYY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF OF ATE
CORRECTION &
Wpuio M¥s o Blr%hz /ﬂ A" J”/QM;’\
/ 4
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (inchude a steg-biy-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, a5 well as 2 plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 PaCode §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
1324 The fire safsty letter dated Aprl 7, 2011, Indicated | /52012 & 18912 | On 1752012, fre satety exper, I~ | SEE 5556 A
. that the safe evacuation time for the home is 7 . was called and a consultation requested regardin
Residents shall be - req neg g
abls to evacuate the | Mnuies, The aghwaﬁn; ﬂzrgezfo;lﬂé%gm delll the evacuaticr] time on the drill conducted on
entire buldingtoa | SePducted oo January o1z, 3L 542 AM 12 12/2911, was present in the
ublic Thosoughiare. minutes and 7 seconds, evasuaion fme community orf 1/8/2012,
i 2 firo-sata arey | @ fire drill conducted December 29, 2011, at
. i wesith 5:12 AM was 22 minutes and 34 seconds, .
desgnaled in wiiting 7862012 ing and skllis test provided by
veithin the pest year =to for employees,
by & fire safety Repeated Vioklions: 062772011 e pioyses
expert within the *© 111&12/2012 | Fi ining provided to the residents of
period of ime Emerius@Ciecviow by N
specified in writing - .
within the past year 11072012 An additional staff member was added to ihe 11-7
by a fire safety shift per the shggestion of the Fire Safety Expert.
export. 111212102 Fire Drill condycted and was successful in meeting Staps have been taken to
the safe evacyation time. The drill ime was 8 min  gorrect violation: qu
and 45 seconds . sompilance Is not verifiable
2M6M12 Fire Drill completed in Bre presence of Fire Marshalk e
Drilitime: of 5 fuin 42 seconds. Dat Initiald (DPW)
angoing Monthly Drilis jwill be wilhin the safe evacualion iurnej
of 7 min. as datermined by the Fire-Safety expert
ongeing Executive Director (Administrator) to varify every dril
ensuring compliance, l

@t )| y
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B3-14-12 15:18 FROM-Lovalton of Creekvw

VIOLATION REPCRT
PERSONAL CARE HOMRES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600!

Page dof?

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

EMERITUS AT CREEKVIEW, 1100 GRANDON WAY MECHANICSBURG, PA

17055

31612}

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES {Include all dates of the inspection)

02/07:2012

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

MeKinley Rouse, Ron Diermy Granahan
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION|(Required on FIRST PAGE only tless multiple
representatives prodice the plan)
Kot M. Deuclass , msA_ &b
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION /
. JJ/ A
Diutitlo M\fﬁ/@’ , A £ 2z @4/@4777%&/,/ 7
N PLAN OF CORRECTION -
DATE (include a step-by-step plan 1o correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well es a plan to assure the violation | compLIancE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not tecur) VERIFIED BY
Mont Date Time Evac. Time ~ &
Jan  O10GRKI06:02AM 12min7 sec  No éﬂwl " 5@70 AW sy d :43— ~
Feb 02/28/2041 0113 PM 8min1Ssec  No 13- - Al anfom
Mar 033172011 12:57 P BminS5sec  Ne 2 e il il eorductdd ,f\\'fq H 2 0!2
lA;\r 044152011 0340 PM  5min28Bsec  No 7 Ve, i e
May 05/26/2011 12:02AM GBmindSsec  No Qﬂ,‘m‘,ﬂ An
Jun  06i24i201109:07 AM 6min38sec No - He WWWE InmbG %u%%
Jul Q72972011 12557 PM Smin55sec  No 1=13-13 j U Wi )
Aug  DB/3172011 10:51 AM  Bmin 3dsec  No comery Tor an
Sep  DOMBN20Y1 01:35PM BminS6sec  No O GANG jﬁ) angeh /' /e % P
Oct  40M1/20M1 06:10 PM Bmindtsec No 1 el C“
Nov 1173072011 J0:58 AM Sminddsec  No W W;m R i
Dec  12/28/2011 05:12 AM

22min 34 sec No

%Zreé@a 4 ,eW

C8 3/20/13
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chagter 2600

¥IOLATION REPORT

Page5of 9

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

EMERITUS AT CREEXVIEW, 1100 GRANDON WAY MECHANICSRURG, PA 17055 316121
INSPECTION DATES (Jnclude all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL RE?EESEN’:IM
G207/2012 MeKinley Rouse, Ron Mingich, Denny Granzhan

representatives produce the plan)
Kondesn M. Soyslass | s, ed

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION

|

1

{Raquired on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL DATE BEGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF P OF DATE
CORRECTION / )
W ptideer. salAfT, o Aies | 3Dl //4/4 Jé/’ 8
A 7 4 ’
Ly
) PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (incinde 2 steprby-step plan to correct the specific TIATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as 2 plan to assure the violalion | cOMPLIANCE
35 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
1842 Resident#1's VItD/Multi 300 IUWsdid not have a | 217112 Resident #1's rlame was added to the battle of VitDd  SEE EXHIBIT B
The original E:qem’iﬁd’“g‘mﬁmrf:&?! fabel with the Mult 800 IU. This is an OTC medication, therefore
container for medication. @ inisienng the a presription l4bel would not be affixed to this
presciiption call be bottle. The genéric directicns{ OTC label) differed
la"'be"’ﬂmm"m”’m's s from the POS. A direction changed label was applied,
pharmacy label that
includes the ananz
following: '
{13 The resident's
name.
{2) The name cfthe 313112
{3) The date the
mmn s In the avent that generic directions on an OTC
I - . . ..
) N medication bottfe do not concur with the physician
qusg:and bed order a "directign change abel” will be affixed to
instructions for oTC medicati%n- Steps have oeen gaﬁai\ to
administration, : ; ; ; colrect viotation; full |
(5) The name and cngeing The-res!denls name mﬂll‘be p_la'ced on the OTC compliance/is not ve iable
fitte of the edication botil2 at the time it is received frem
| prescriber. he resicbenﬂfaa';'ly or altermaie pharmacy ﬁate initials (DPW)
ongoing Resident Careiirectcr or designee to randomiy
review OTC medications in the Medication Cart
1o verify comp!iﬁﬂce with the plan of comection,

i
§
i
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A2-14-12 15:20 FROM-Lovalton of Creekvw

VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE BOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2500 Page S of 9
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMEBER
EMERITUS AT CREEKVIEW, 1108 GRANDON WAY MECHANICSBURG, PA 1755 318128
INSPECTICN DATES (Inchude all dates of the ingpection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
02072012 McKinley Rouse, Ron Mnjwda, Denny Gramahan
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION| (Recquired ont FIRST PAGE only unless muitiple
representatives produce the pla) ‘
Lofuisen M. Deuslags AnA, ob
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL DATE REGIONAL. LICENSING APPROVAL OF P 3 DATE
. CORRECTION
Oteilro Weounlor e en|shef o A Bt | Gl
7 7
U PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE finchude a stapt-by-step plan to corrent the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan to assure the viclation | coMPLIANCE
35 P2 Code §2600 VERIFIED BY }' does not recur) ) VERIFIED: BY
i
1%7a Resident #2's prescriplion boitle for Vicodin 212012 Resident #2's{son was notimed 0 Bing inThe
A medication recorg 3 idicates hat the resident is %o take one 300myg Vicodin 750 g from his home { son supplies the
shall be kept to %ﬁﬁﬁ%’?meﬁfd for pain. The MAR medication ulifkzing mail order) . He was given
inciude the following N cz e 750m ! tabi the resident is to the 300mg dose, as it was not the cument order.
| for each resident for =] et of Vicadin every S hours.
whormn medications
are administered: ot 33z A revigw of the PRN medications was completed _ nit
(1) Residents Repeated Violations: (67272011 to veriy that b correct dose Is on hand for  Step} have B30 12K8
name. o ident if g correct \nolaﬂf)“-t verifi
{2} Drug allergies. adminisiration to the resident if requested. comglian i p?
‘-';} Name of 331112 Additicnal training wilizing medules 5 and 8 of
' (4]“1”51, "”E ; 'E‘;;._ DPW Medication administration course to be  Dat
{5) Dosage form. provided to licensed stalf and those trained to assi
{6) Bcse. with medications. This frafning is
{7) Route of also provided with the DPW Medication Caurse,
admirisiration. and reviewed with the required medication
\8) Frequency of administration pbservations
administratian.
ttl?)naid rinéstrasor ongeing Upon receiuingi medications fram fesidentffama‘ly or
{10} Duration of altemate phanpacy, dosage to be verified wilh he
therapy, if maost eurrent physicians order.
applicabie.
{11) Speca angoing Resident CarelDirector or designee will review
MARs weekly lo venfy compliance with the POC.

iable

S
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B3-14-'12 15:20 FROM-Loyalton of Creskww

VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 260 Page 7 of

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSOMNAL CARE HOME
EMERTIUS AT CREEKVIEW, [100 GRANDON WAY MECHANICSBURG, PA 17055

CURRENT LICEMSE NUMEER.
31612

INSPECTION DATES (Inclode all dates of the inspection)

0273772012

McKinley Rouse, Ron

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

Denny Granahan

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAZ ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION| (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless mulitiple
representatives produce the plan)

1393

Kabloonn M- “Dauﬁiass (¥

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

Detilaon. IWrnalasms

;NVM—QD

BATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE

¢!

vide | Oliind,y b

REGULATION
53 Pa.Code 52600

VIOLATION

DATE {include a

VERIFIED BY

COMPLIANCE viclation, as

PLAN OF CORRECTION

steig'-swp Plan to cotrect the specific DATE
as 2 plan to assere the violation | COMPLIANCE

does 0ot recur) VERIFIED BY

precautions, if
applicaile,

{12} Diagnosis or
purpese for the
medication,
Inciuding pre re nata
PRN).

{123) Date and time
of medication
adminisietion.
(14} Name and
inflials of the staff
person
administering the
medication.

(ot

Lmie -
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@3-14-"12 15:21 FROM-Loyalton of Creekvw

VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §5 Pa.Cods Chapmzﬁl)@ _

Page 8 of 9

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

l' CURRENT LICENSE NIMBER

EMERITUS AT CREEXVIEW, 1100 GRANDON WAY MECHANICSBURG, PA 17055 316124
INSPECTION DATES (ncluds all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENT TIVE
02707/2012 MeKnley Rouse, Ron M 'ch, Deony Gracahan
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REFRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Requi i
equired on FIRST PAGE only nnless muitiple
Tepresentatives produce the plan) i Y bp
i
Kokuow M- ] a)as-; Lt |
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF P OF DATE
CORRECTION
ot des, - Aealoss” NEA 2] slndie 4, (e %‘
4
CF CORRECTION
DATE (ioclude & step-by-step plan to comrect the specific
REGULATICN COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation e
53 FaCode 82 YICLATION COMPIIANCE
a.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY doesnotwmr) VERIFIED BY
1373 Resident # 2 has a routine order for Hydrocodone | 2/92UT2 ResSident #e5 S0 Was ToyTed e ooy s the
The hame shail 731760 my fo be teken twice a day, but the icadin 750 mg! from his home { son supplies the
follow the directions | MedieRficn was not avilable February 8, 2012, ication ulilizing mail erder) . The 300mg dose
of the prescriber. ) was retumed K¢ him, as it was not a current order
Repeated Violations: 04727
2011 2510411 A review of the Medicadion Administration Records
was completed to vedfy that all medications wers
available,
33N 2 ditional training utilizing modules 5 and 8 of the
PW Medication) administration course to be
rovided to lice staff and those trained to assist
ith medications i he completed. This training is
kso provided with the DPW Medication Ccur%f%sc ?Eeﬁabﬁ%?in ;ﬁﬁeﬂ e
dna {ejanewgd the required medicalion compliahce is ot varifiablc
gdminéstration opservations 3 é?aéé 2%
Date nitials (DPV
Ongoeing Resident Care} Director or designes fo review
MARS twice weekly to varify that medications are
available and gnitiated as administered on the MAR.
Ongoing Executive Director (Administrator) to venly weekly
that medicaticss are received and initialed as
adraiistered: }




7177384836 T-413 PB12/B27 F-858

@3-14-*12 15:22 FROM-Loyalton of Creekve

VIOLATION REPORT

———— ]

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §5 Pa.Code Chapter 260¢ Page 9 of 9
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
EMERIEUS AT CREEKV!]_SW, 1100 GRANDON WAY MECHANICSBURG, PA 17055 316124
INSPECTION DATES (Inchude all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
02072012 McKinley Rouse, Ron Mintich, Denny Granaban
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required cn FIRST PAGE undess i
representatives produce the plan) iy muitiple
| Kobn\eoa M. Dﬂbﬁ] ass D Askhd
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL EN‘ITTY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN CF DAYE
CORRECTION
.Mﬁﬂa W@/; DA 2t 37“’:‘/;‘2
W
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include a step-by-step plan to correct the spscific DA
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well 23 a plan to assure the violation COWLILENCE
55 Pa.Code §2600
2274 idert#3 has haen diagnneedwiﬁ-t 2 prolapsed | 248 The new diagnbsis of prolapsed UTenis was eoded 1 EXHIBIT &
ute I receives care from a hospice nurse for the residents assessment and suppert plan,
this conifitien, butrtnsmtaddressednnme ’
resident's ﬁggort plas.
3z ident assessments and support piang
to 1o verifiy that any new diagnosis's
R 1 Violations:  88/270051 have b ed to the assessment and support pdan
db' 3311z Addificnal trainivg to be provided regarding the
content and updates for assessments and
support planss This traming is included in the
nesw hire onerﬁaimn and amnyal training
ongaing In the event that 4 residenthas a n .
it will be added to the zssessment and sudport
plan within bz jgrace pesiod set forth by the départ-
ment. | \
Vo / Aj? 0r] orgoing A monthly audit of 10% of resident files will bé
% J , reviewed to verify compliance with the plan of
W+ Yal) /) camrection.






